The company has been incorporated for an indefinite duration. 

It can be dissolved by decision of the general meeting, deliberating 

and deciding in the form required for amendment of the articles of 
association. 

TITLE TWO 

CAPITAL, SHARES, SHAREHOLDERS 

Article 4. The issued capital, set at eighty-eight million, eight hundred and eleven 
thousand, six hundred and sixty-seven US dollars (USD 88,811,667), 
is represented by fifty-nine million, five hundred thousand shares 
without nominal value. It is completely paid up. 
The reference value of the capital for the application of the provisions 
of the Companies and Associations Code is seventy-two million, seven